Page 1 of 5                      June 2007
CTS Electronic Components                                                                                                                        www.ctscorp.com
Chip Resistor Arrays
Technical Data
  Features
• Low Cost
• Thick Film Technology
• High Density Packaging

51 510 330 331 2.7K 272 22K 223 180K 184
56 560 390 391 3.3K 332 27K 273 220K 224
How to Order
 742C083 101 J P
Resistor Code Tolerance
J = ±5% (Standard) 3-digit code
G = ±2% 3-digit code (741-745 only)
F = ±1% 4-digit code  (741-745 only)
X for zero ohm jumper
Part Code
See Standard Package
Outlines (Page 2)
4 Digit Resistor Code (used only for 1% tolerance) – The first
three digits are significant and fourth digit is multiplier; “R”
indicates decimal on values less than 100 ohms.
      Examples: 10R0 = 10 ohms
   49R9 = 49.9 ohms
   1000 = 100 ohms
   1001 = 1,000 ohms
   1002 = 10,000 ohms
Example:   742C08310R0F
3 Digit Resistor Code – Refer to the EIA Code noted above
RoHS Compliant (matte Sn finish)
Tape & Reel Information
Reel
Diameter 7" 740X043
741X043
741C083
741X083
742C043
741X163
742C083
742X083 742C163 743C043 743C083 744C043 744C083 745C101
745C102
745X101
745X102 746X101
Parts/Reel 10000 10000 5000 5000 4000 4000 4000 4000 2000 4000 4000 5000
Pitch 2mm 2mm 4mm 4mm 4mm 4mm 4mm 4mm 8mm 4mm 4mm 4mm